OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to amend Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 16,040 (July 11, 2023), to modify the contract with Gulf State Distributors for the purchase of additional Service Weapons for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to amend Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 16,040 (July 11, 2023), to authorize the City Manager to modify the contract with Gulf State Distributors for the purchase of additional Service Weapons for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this purchase is \$106,561.14, plus applicable taxes and fees, for a total revised contract amount of \$278,922.36, and funds are available in Special Project Fund, Account No. 108529-S52C636.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Police Department is responsible for ensuring the safety of people within the City Limits of Little Rock. It is critical that responding Patrol Officers have immediate access to all needed equipment, including service weapons. After a competitive bid process pursuant to Bid No. 1708, it was determined that Gulf States Distributors was the lowest responder. This resolution will add an additional seventy-five (75) Service Weapons to the original contract.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 16, 2024 AGENDA